PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3360590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FCC, LLC D/B/A FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACF FINCO I LP		
Street Address:	580 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	TARRYTOWN		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10591		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7913461
Patent Number:	7930957
Patent Number:	8136432
Patent Number:	8302515
Patent Number:	8365642
Patent Number:	8438793
Patent Number:	D351019
Patent Number:	D506814
Patent Number:	D508282
Patent Number:	D554239
Patent Number:	D552721
Patent Number:	D557388
Patent Number:	D552223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com

PATENT

REEL: 035730 FRAME: 0163 503313972

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030205-0194

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNA T KWAN

SIGNATURE: /atk/

DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment (032792 et al)#page1.tif

source=Patent Assignment (032792 et al)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035730 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Reference is made to each respective Loan Agreement by and among each Grantor and FCC, LLC (the "Existing Lender"), and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on each of the dates, and Reel and Frame numbers set forth in the Schedule below, where each Grantor granted and pledged to Lender a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its present, existing and hereafter acquired Intellectual Property Collateral.

WHEREAS, FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address of 3520 NW 58th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 (hereinafter the "Assignor") was assigned a security interest in the patents listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Security Interests");

WHEREAS, ACF FinCo I LP, a Delaware limited partnership with an address of 580 White Plains Road, 6th Floor, Tarrytown, New York 10591(hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Security Interests;

The effective date of this Assignment and Assumption shall be May 10, 2015 (the "Effective Date"). As of the Effective Date, the Existing Lender hereby irrevocably assigns to ACF FinCo I LP, and ACF FinCo I LP hereby assumes from the Existing Lender, the Trademark Security Agreements and all rights, remedies, obligations and other interests of the Existing Lender thereunder.

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of value received, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Security Interests unto Assignee, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment and Assumption may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Assignment and Assumption by facsimile or other electronic imaging means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment and Assumption.

FCC, LLC	ACF FINCO I LP
By: Offee MC	Ву: К. и
Name: R. Lee Wilson	Name: James wice
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE

Patent	Patent Number	Reel/Frame:	Recordation Date	Grantor
	1 1000	neer, ramer		
			4/30/2014	PROTOTYPE
				PRODUCTIONS,
STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS	7913461	032792/0437		INC.
CLOSED-LOOP CNC		·	4/30/2014	PROTOTYPE
MACHINE SYSTEM AND				PRODUCTIONS,
METHOD	7930957	032792/0437		INC.
CLOSED-LOOP CNC			4/30/2014	PROTOTYPE
MACHINE SYSTEM AND				PRODUCTIONS,
METHOD	8136432	032792/0437		INC.
SUPPORT ELEMENT FOR			4/30/2014	PROTOTYPE
STRENGHTHENING				PRODUCTIONS,
CONNECTION BETWEEN A				INC.
TOOL AND ITS HOLDER	8302515	032792/0437		
CLOSED-LOOP CNC			4/30/2014	PROTOTYPE
MACHINE SYSTEM AND				PRODUCTIONS,
METHOD	8365642	032792/0437		INC.
			4/30/2014	PROTOTYPE
				PRODUCTIONS,
STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS	8438793	032792/0437		INC.
		10.00		
SHOWER BASE			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
	D351019	022773/0089		CORPORATION
LAVATORY BOWL			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
	D506814	022773/0089		CORPORATION
DECORATIVE BOWL			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
,	D508282	022773/0089		CORPORATION
DOUBLE BOWL SINK			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
	D554239	022773/0089		CORPORATION
BILEVEL SUMP SINK			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
	D552721	022773/0089		CORPORATION
SINGLE BOWL SINK			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
	D557388	022773/0089		CORPORATION
DOUBLE BOWL SINK WITH			6/3/2009	THE SWAN
LOW PARTITION WALL	D552223	022773/0089		CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 035730 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 05/19/2015